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(Interview for admission to Ph.D. Chemistry)

Based on the performance in the written test held in Feb 2022, the following candidates are called for interview
for admission to Ph.D. Chemistry on the basis of the University Grants Commission (Minimum Standards and
Procedure for Award of Ph.D. Degrees) Regulations, 2016 and resolutions of the Academic Council of the
University as mentioned in the Prospectus 2021-22

The Online Interview will be tentatively conducted between 18 to 21 Feb 2022

a) Candidates shortlisted for interviews will be informed by the respective departments through email and/or SMS
on the online interview process and the platform to be used (Zoom/ Google Meet).

b) The detailed schedule for the interviews will be notified course-wise in the website (https://acad.uohyd.ac.in) and
also individually to the candidates by Email/SMS.

c) Candidates are advised to ensure that they have a stable Internet connection with audio and video enabled for
the duration of the interview.

d) Candidates may either join through desktop computers/laptop or other mobile devices.

e) Candidates shortlisted for interviews will be required to upload their certificates at the link:
https://admissions2020.uohyd.ac.in:824/ . Certificates are to be uploaded in PDF/JPEG format only..

f) Few departments may want to test their writing or other skills. In such cases the academic unit shall inform the
students through email and/or SMS.

g) Ph.D. candidates shortlisted for interviews may please make note of the weightages for different parameters as
published in the prospectus.

h) If a candidate is unable to join the interview for a valid reason (to be decided by the academic unit), s’/he may
inform the Head/Dean of the Academic Unit at deansc@uohyd.ac.in in advance. The academic unit will will
consider rescheduling the interview within the dates announced for the interview.

S.No Category HT No. Name of the Candidate

1 * 14098027 B ANANTH KUMAR

2 * 14098041 BHUTALE SHIVRAJ GANPATI
3 * *** 14098044 CH NIRANJAN

4 * 14098066 GAJJELA SANTHOSH

5 * 14098141 PRAGATI

6 * 14098174 SHEKAR BOLLEDDU

7 * 14098203 THETLA MADHUSUDHAN RAO
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14098219
14098019
14098155
14098163
14098165
14098002
14098003
14098014
14098028
14098038
14098042
14098043
14098048
14098058
14098060
14098064
14098065
14098073
14098078
14098088
14098103
14098105
14098109
14098146
14098151
14098161
14098169
14098171
14098196
14098198
14098207
14098213
14098012
14098024
14098175
14098221
14098007
14098077
14098087
14098092
14098093
14098098
14098100
14098102
14098104
14098107
14098111
14098113

WAGMARE PRAGNYA

ANUSHA CHAUHAN H
RAVINDAR DARAVATH
SABAVAT PREMDAS

SANDAK MOUNIKA

A NUSRATH FARHEEN
ABHINAV JHA

ANANTHA KRISHNA K L

B KAVYA

BASAPURAM VEERESHAM
BITLA SWETHA

BOMMA KEERTHANA
CHILUMULA DURGA DIVYA
ERROLLA ERPANA

G NEHA

GADDAM SAITHYA

GADDAM SINDHUJA
GUNAMONI VIJAYUDU
HULSOORKAR ANITA BABURAO
KAMMALA GANGAJALA
KOYYALA ANUSHA VARMA
LAKSHMI PRIYA S
MADARABOINA RAMANJANEYULU
RACHAPUDI PHEBE FLORANCE
RAMU DAMARLA

RUDRARAPU RAGHUVARAN
SHAIK AAYESHA

SHAIK MOMINSHA

T PARDHASARADHI
TANGELLAPALLY RAJESHWARI
UTLA NAVANEETHA

VANAM SHIVA

ALLEPURAM RAMESHWARI
AVIIT MAITY

SHEREEN SULTANA

YASA RAMANI

ADIBA YASMIN

HARSHA VARDHAN

K ROSELY

KARISHMA DASH

KARTHIK N M

KHATIJATUL KUBRA

KOLIPAKA ANJALI REDDY
KOTHA SIREESHA

KUMPATLA NAGA VENKATA GOVINDA RAJU
M SNEHA REDDY
MADHUSUDAN DINKAR YADAV
MAREDDY VISHNU PRIYA
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56 14098126 NAGA HYNDAVI POTHAMSETTI

57 14098132 OGIRALA MONICA

58 14098139 POTIREDDY SRAVAN KUMAR REDDY
59 14098160 RUDRABHATLA SUSHMA

60 14098184 SINGAM SHYLAJA

61 14098188 SOURAYV JANA

62 14098201 THAMMISHETTI SUSHMA

63 14098210 VADDE RENUKA

64 14098222 YENUBARI HEPSIBA

The following candidates are also conditionally shortlisted for interview on the basis of their claim of JRF
qualification / information on the appearance in the NET for JRF. The candidates must produce at the time of
interview, evidence of their having qualified in the UGC/CISR NET for JRF, without which they will not be permitted
to appear for the interview. Therefore, the candidates those who could not qualify in the NET for JRF need not
attend the interview though their names figure in the list.

1 * 14098034 BANOTH SUBHASH

2 * 14098072 GUDADHE MAHENDRA KAWADU

3 * 14098085 JIGMAT STANZIN

All the above candidates are required to upload documents in the link given

(https://admissions2020.uohyd.ac.in:824/). The University will verify the documents uploaded at the time of interview
and at the time of admission (if granted) and conduct physical verification on reopening of the University. At any
stage if the documents uploaded are found to be incorrect/not in proper format or candidate having given any false
information the University reserves the right to cancel the admission

Devesh Nigam
Controller of Examination
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