

University of Hyderabad

Central University P.O., Gachibowli, Hyderabad - 500046



No. UH/Acad/EE/2021/JAN22/82

O/o. the Controller of Examinations
Academic Section

Dated:14-Feb-2022

NOTIFICATION (Interview for admission to Ph.D. Chemistry)

Based on the performance in the written test held in Feb 2022, the following candidates are called for interview for admission to **Ph.D. Chemistry** on the basis of the University Grants Commission (Minimum Standards and Procedure for Award of Ph.D. Degrees) Regulations, 2016 and resolutions of the Academic Council of the University as mentioned in the Prospectus 2021-22

The Online Interview will be tentatively conducted between 18 to 21 Feb 2022

- a) Candidates shortlisted for interviews will be informed by the respective departments through email and/or SMS on the online interview process and the platform to be used (Zoom/ Google Meet).
- b) The detailed schedule for the interviews will be notified course-wise in the website (https://acad.uohyd.ac.in) and also individually to the candidates by Email/SMS.
- c) Candidates are advised to ensure that they have a stable Internet connection with audio and video enabled for the duration of the interview.
- d) Candidates may either join through desktop computers/laptop or other mobile devices.
- e) Candidates shortlisted for interviews will be required to upload their certificates at the link: https://admissions2020.uohyd.ac.in:824/ . Certificates are to be uploaded in PDF/JPEG format only..
- f) Few departments may want to test their writing or other skills. In such cases the academic unit shall inform the students through email and/or SMS.
- g) Ph.D. candidates shortlisted for interviews may please make note of the weightages for different parameters as published in the prospectus.
- h) If a candidate is unable to join the interview for a valid reason (to be decided by the academic unit), s/he may inform the Head/Dean of the Academic Unit at **deansc@uohyd.ac.in** in advance. The academic unit will will consider rescheduling the interview within the dates announced for the interview.

S.No	Cat	egory	' HT No.	Name of the Candidate
1	*		14098027	B ANANTH KUMAR
2	*		14098041	BHUTALE SHIVRAJ GANPATI
3	*	***	14098044	CH NIRANJAN
4	*		14098066	GAJJELA SANTHOSH
5	*		14098141	PRAGATI
6	*		14098174	SHEKAR BOLLEDDU
7	*		14098203	THETLA MADHUSUDHAN RAO

8	*	14098219	WAGMARE PRAGNYA
9	**	14098019	ANUSHA CHAUHAN H
10	**	14098155	RAVINDAR DARAVATH
11	**	14098163	SABAVAT PREMDAS
12	**	14098165	SANDAK MOUNIKA
13	#	14098002	A NUSRATH FARHEEN
	#	14098003	ABHINAV JHA
	#	14098014	ANANTHA KRISHNA K L
	#	14098028	B KAVYA
17	#	14098038	BASAPURAM VEERESHAM
	#	14098042	BITLA SWETHA
	#	14098043	BOMMA KEERTHANA
	#	14098048	CHILUMULA DURGA DIVYA
	#	14098058	ERROLLA ERPANA
	#	14098060	G NEHA
	#	14098064	GADDAM SAITHYA
	#	14098065	GADDAM SAITITA GADDAM SINDHUJA
	#	14098073	GUNAMONI VIJAYUDU
	#	14098078	HULSOORKAR ANITA BABURAO
	#		KAMMALA GANGAJALA
	#	14098088	KOYYALA ANUSHA VARMA
_	#	14098103	LAKSHMI PRIYA S
_		14098105	MADARABOINA RAMANJANEYULU
	#	14098109	
_	#	14098146	RACHAPUDI PHEBE FLORANCE
_	#	14098151	RAMU DAMARLA
	#	14098161	RUDRARAPU RAGHUVARAN
_	#	14098169	SHAIK AAYESHA
	#	14098171	SHAIK MOMINSHA
	#	14098196	T PARDHASARADHI
37	#	14098198	TANGELLAPALLY RAJESHWARI
		14098207	UTLA NAVANEETHA
	#	14098213	VANAM SHIVA
40	@	14098012	ALLEPURAM RAMESHWARI
41		14098024	AVIJIT MAITY
42		14098175	SHEREEN SULTANA
43	@	14098221	YASA RAMANI
44		14098007	ADIBA YASMIN
45		14098077	HARSHA VARDHAN
46		14098087	K ROSELY
47		14098092	KARISHMA DASH
48		14098093	KARTHIK N M
49		14098098	KHATIJATUL KUBRA
50		14098100	KOLIPAKA ANJALI REDDY
51		14098102	KOTHA SIREESHA
52		14098104	KUMPATLA NAGA VENKATA GOVINDA RAJU
53		14098107	M SNEHA REDDY
54		14098111	MADHUSUDAN DINKAR YADAV
55		14098113	MAREDDY VISHNU PRIYA
*=SC,	** = ST,	# = OBC, @=EWS,	*** Physically Challenged

56	14098126	NAGA HYNDAVI POTHAMSETTI
57	14098132	OGIRALA MONICA
58	14098139	POTIREDDY SRAVAN KUMAR REDDY
59	14098160	RUDRABHATLA SUSHMA
60	14098184	SINGAM SHYLAJA
61	14098188	SOURAV JANA
62	14098201	THAMMISHETTI SUSHMA
63	14098210	VADDE RENUKA
64	14098222	YENUBARI HEPSIBA

The following candidates are also conditionally shortlisted for interview on the basis of their claim of JRF qualification / information on the appearance in the NET for JRF. The candidates must produce at the time of interview, evidence of their having qualified in the UGC/CISR NET for JRF, without which they will not be permitted to appear for the interview. Therefore, the candidates those who could not qualify in the NET for JRF need not attend the interview though their names figure in the list.

1	**	14098034	BANOTH SUBHASH
2	**	14098072	GUDADHE MAHENDRA KAWADU
3	**	14098085	JIGMAT STANZIN

All the above candidates are required to upload documents in the link given (https://admissions2020.uohyd.ac.in:824/). The University will verify the documents uploaded at the time of interview and at the time of admission (if granted) and conduct physical verification on reopening of the University. At any stage if the documents uploaded are found to be incorrect/not in proper format or candidate having given any false information the University reserves the right to cancel the admission

Devesh Nigam Controller of Examination

^{*=}SC, ** = ST, # = OBC, @=EWS, *** Physically Challenged